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Receipts:      
Producer Milk                                               

                   Class I                                                                    180,640,552
                   Class II                                                                   32,728,485
                   Class III                                                                  1,763,685
                   Class IV                                                                   2,395,241

Total Producer Milk                                              
 

217,527,963

Average Butterfat Test 3.978492%

Percent of Producer Milk in Class I 83.04%

Daily Average Receipts 7,017,031

Other Source Milk                                           
                   Class I                                                                    1,286,027
                   Class II                                                                   4,690,434
                   Class IV                                                                   518,021

Total Other Source Milk                                        
   

6,494,482

Overage                                                     
                   Class II                                                                   32,564
                   Class IV                                                                   156,965

Total Overage                                                     189,529

Opening Inventory                                           
                   Class I                                                                    7,814,484
                   Class II                                                                   402,904
                   Class III                                                                  3,546
                   Class IV                                                                   8,751,462

Total Opening Inventory                                       
    

16,972,396

Total Receipts 241,184,370
Utilization:   

Class I Utilization                                         
                   Inventory of Packaged FMP                                                  8,784,607
                   Route Disposition Class I                                                  177,884,719
                   Shrinkage                                                                  1,048,028
                   Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants                                 2,023,709

Total Class I Utilization                                        189,741,063

Average Butterfat Test 2.460683%

Daily Average Utilization 6,120,679

Class II Utilization                                        
                   Nonfluid Used To Produce                                                   4,690,433
                   Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods                15,829,621
                   Used To Produce/Other Uses                                                 17,334,333

Total Class II Utilization                                       37,854,387

Average Butterfat Test 10.178522%

Class III Utilization                                       
                   Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants                                 1,665,923
                   Used To Produce/Other Uses                                                 101,308

Total Class III Utilization                                      1,767,231

Average Butterfat Test 4.088600%

Class IV Utilization                                        
                   Inventory                                                                  6,021,313
                   Nonfluid Used To Fortify                                                   486,245
                   Shrinkage                                                                  3,217,161
                   Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants                                 743,617



Statistical Summary 1/9/2026 5:19:11 PM

December 2025
Federal Order No. 6

                   Used To Produce/Other Uses                                                 1,353,353

Total Class IV Utilization                                      
  

11,821,689

Average Butterfat Test 6.141559%

Total Utilization 241,184,370


